

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
1	MOBILIZATION - NIGHT WORK	20.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 62,000.00
2	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZ	20.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 72,500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	5000.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 552,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 490,000.00
4	WORK ZONE SIGN, F&I	15000.00	DA	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 17,250.00
5	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I	750.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPES I, II	15000.00	DA	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,500.00
7	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6	15000.00	DA	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,250.00
8	TRAFFIC CONES, F&I	40000.00	DA	\$ 10.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20,000.00
9	ARROW BOARD/ADVANCE WARNING ARRO	900.00	DA	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	500.00	DA	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
11	LIGHT TOWER, AMIDA/TEREX AL4000	40.00	DA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00
12	FDOT CERTIFIED FLAG PERSON (FDOT	9000.00	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 351,900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 567,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 558,000.00
13	ORANGE PLASTIC MESH & POST, F&I	8000.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 208,000.00
14	STEEL TRAFFIC PLATES FOR UP TO 1	2000.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 148,000.00
15	SEDIMENT BARRIER	1500.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	SEDIMENT BASIN/CONTAINMENT SYSTE	300.00	DA	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 229,500.00
17	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	2000.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00
18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	1000.00	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350,000.00
19	TREE PROTECTION BARRIER	1500.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00
20	SURVEY FIELD WORK AS PERFORMED B	2000.00	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620,000.00
21	UTILITY LOCATING & EXCAVATION TE	200.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 175,600.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 152,000.00
22	UTILITY LOCATING & EXCAVATION TE	200.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 256,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240,000.00
23	REGULAR EXCAVATION	12000.00	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23.54	\$ 282,480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 576,000.00
24	EMBANKMENT	3000.00	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23.54	\$ 70,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00
25	FLOWABLE FILL	3000.00	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 455.30	\$ 1,365,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 852,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005,000.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
26	FILL SAND, F&I (FDOT PAY ITEM NO	3000.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00
27	SWALE EXCAVATION/GRADING/RESTORA	8000.00	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 548,000.00
28	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	100.00	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 102,500.00
29	RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK & SHORE	5.00	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00
30	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LININ	5.00	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 172.01	\$ 860.05	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00
31	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMB	25.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 581.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 33,750.00
32	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMB	25.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 36,875.00
33	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMB	25.00	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	100.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 680.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
35	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STAND	1000.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
36	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STAND	100.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 375.00
37	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STAND	100.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00
38	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STAND	100.00	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00
39	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STAND	100.00	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 810.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
40	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS,	12000.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,000.00
41	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS,	100.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 625.00
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS,	100.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS,	12000.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00
44	CURB OR CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL (F	1500.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 49,500.00
45	REMOVAL OF EX. CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3000.00	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11.76	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 108,000.00
46	PAVER BLOCK REMOVAL (FDOT PAY IT	1500.00	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 54,000.00
47	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE	1200.00	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 72,960.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 123,600.00
48	LIMEROCK REMOVAL TO A DEPTH OF 1	6000.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 112,980.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300,000.00
49	REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6 INCHE	3000.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.53	\$ 55,590.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 174,000.00
50	REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 12 INCH	1500.00	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 49.44	\$ 74,160.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 123,000.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
51	MILLING EX. ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1	40000.00	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 270,000.00
52	TEMPORARY PATCH USING COLD ASPHA	2000.00	CF	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 106,000.00
53	TEMPORARY PATCH USING HOT ASPHAL	2000.00	CF	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 99,000.00
54	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TRA	3000.00	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 933,000.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 1,047,000.00
55	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE E	500.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 36,250.00
56	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE F	500.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 36,250.00
57	CONCRETE CURB TYPE D	500.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 44,625.00
58	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	1000.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 81.95	\$ 81,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 72,500.00
59	CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAYS, 6	4000.00	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 548,000.00	\$ 81.95	\$ 327,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 388,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 608,000.00
60	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	500.00	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 53.58	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 130,000.00
61	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50.00	SF	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 7,650.00
62	ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMP (FDOT PA	20.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 331.60	\$ 2,463.00	\$ 49,260.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 95,000.00
63	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE,	100.00	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 7,850.00
64	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE,	4000.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432,000.00
65	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE,	2000.00	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 436,000.00
66	UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE,	400.00	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 131,200.00
67	UTILITY PIPE, PLUG & PLACE OUT O	100.00	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00
68	UTILITY PIPE, PLUG & PLACE OUT O	300.00	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 52.53	\$ 15,759.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 33,300.00
69	UTILITY PIPE, PLUG & PLACE OUT O	200.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 52.99	\$ 10,598.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 78,200.00
70	UTILITY PIPE, PLUG & PLACE OUT O	100.00	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 312.36	\$ 31,236.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 85,500.00
71	STORM/SANITARY STRUCTURE REMOVAL	500.00	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 529,000.00	\$ 1,519.48	\$ 759,740.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 574,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600,000.00
72	FIRE HYDRANT, ADJUST & MODIFY	10.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 67,750.00
73	FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	10.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,496.00	\$ 44,960.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 77,000.00
74	FIRE HYDRANT, F&I	10.00	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 130,500.00
75	WATER METER, F&I, UP TO 1 INCH	10.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 63,250.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
76	WATER METER, F&I, 1 INCH TO 1-1/	10.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 65,750.00
77	WATER METER, F&I, 2 INCH	10.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 69,750.00
78	EX. WATER SERVICE, RELOCATE (FDO	10.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 87,000.00
79	EX. SEWER LATERAL, RELOCATE (FDO	10.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 45,850.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 11,975.00	\$ 119,750.00
80	INLETS, ADJUST	20.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,176.62	\$ 23,532.40	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 38,180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 68,000.00
81	MANHOLE, ADJUST	50.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,513.53	\$ 75,676.50	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 95,450.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 170,000.00
82	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	50.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 420.65	\$ 21,032.50	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 57,000.00
83	METER BOXES, ADJUST	50.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 82,500.00
84	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEO	50.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 2,513.53	\$ 125,676.50	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 593,750.00
85	MODIFY EX. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	100.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 1,176.61	\$ 117,661.00	\$ 1,822.00	\$ 182,200.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
86	INLETS RELOCATING	25.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 4,892.98	\$ 122,324.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 97,875.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 211,875.00
87	MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEA	100.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 101,300.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 287,500.00
88	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, <	50.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 5,838.00	\$ 291,900.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 406,250.00
89	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, <	10.00	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 8,818.00	\$ 88,180.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 97,500.00
90	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE E, <	10.00	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 8,421.00	\$ 84,210.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,745.00	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 102,000.00
91	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, <	10.00	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,214.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 66,870.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 106,750.00
92	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, <	10.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,734.00	\$ 117,340.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 113,500.00
93	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, J	150.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 666,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 10,173.00	\$ 1,525,950.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00
94	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, PA	50.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 221,500.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 251,250.00
95	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	40.00	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 11,186.00	\$ 447,440.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 440,800.00	\$ 15,425.00	\$ 617,000.00
96	MANHOLES, J-7, PARTIAL	5.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,101.00	\$ 35,505.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 39,125.00
97	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	2000.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 314,000.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 602,000.00
98	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	2000.00	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 620,000.00
99	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	1500.00	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 468,000.00
100	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	1500.00	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 354,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 472,500.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
101	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	1500.00	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 775,500.00
102	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	1000.00	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 283.31	\$ 283,310.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575,000.00
103	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	500.00	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 369,500.00
104	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	200.00	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 161,000.00
105	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	200.00	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 347.69	\$ 69,538.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 117,400.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 179,000.00
106	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	50.00	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 52,900.00
107	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	50.00	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 698.33	\$ 34,916.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 58,400.00
108	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	50.00	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 81,500.00
109	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	100.00	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
110	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	100.00	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 185.96	\$ 18,596.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 31,600.00
111	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL,	100.00	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.51	\$ 15,051.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 39,500.00
112	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL RO	10.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 44,250.00
113	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL RO	5.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,628.00	\$ 18,140.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 23,125.00
114	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL RO	5.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 9,969.00	\$ 49,845.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 40,125.00
115	CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINTS FOR CO	50.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 167,500.00
116	PIPE LINER, SLIPLINING, 0-24 INC	1000.00	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 157.35	\$ 157,350.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 466,000.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 347,000.00
117	PIPE LINER, SLIPLINING, 25-36 IN	500.00	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 173,500.00	\$ 236.03	\$ 118,015.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 234,000.00
118	PIPE LINER, SLIPLINING, 37-48 IN	200.00	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 332.19	\$ 66,438.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 173,800.00
119	PIPE LINER, SLIPLINING, 49-60 IN	100.00	LF	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 429.81	\$ 42,981.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 101,300.00	\$ 1,303.00	\$ 130,300.00
120	PIPE LINER, SLIPLINING, 61 INCH	100.00	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 947.03	\$ 94,703.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 1,954.00	\$ 195,400.00
121	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24	1000.00	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 252.21	\$ 252,210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172,000.00
122	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-3	500.00	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 295.04	\$ 147,520.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 160,500.00
123	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-4	200.00	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 415.24	\$ 83,048.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 156,600.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 105,200.00
124	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-6	100.00	LF	\$ 850.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,404.26	\$ 140,426.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 101,300.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 75,700.00
125	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61 I	100.00	LF	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,887.49	\$ 188,749.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 121,700.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
126	PIPE LINER, BURSTING, 0-24 INCH	1000.00	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 1,249,000.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 662,000.00
127	PIPE LINER, BURSTING, 25-36 INCH	500.00	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 644,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 616,000.00
128	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 15 INCH (FDOT	800.00	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 412,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 499,200.00
129	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 18 INCH (FDOT	800.00	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 580,000.00
130	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 24 INCH (FDOT	100.00	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 112,600.00
131	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 30 INCH (FDOT	100.00	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 129,600.00
132	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 36 INCH (FDOT	100.00	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,070.98	\$ 107,098.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 218,900.00
133	DIRECTIONAL BORE, 42 INCH (FDOT	100.00	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 240,000.00
134	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 0-24 I	500.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 9,250.00
135	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 25-36	100.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 2,775.00
136	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 37-48	100.00	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00
137	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL, 49-60	50.00	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 2,462.50
138	OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL FOR 61	50.00	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 49.25	\$ 2,462.50
139	DESILT PIPE, 0 TO 24 INCH	2500.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 14.57	\$ 36,425.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 29,375.00
140	DESILT PIPE, 25 TO 36 INCH	1000.00	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21.85	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 18,500.00
141	DESILT PIPE, 37 TO 48 INCH	500.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.77	\$ 12,385.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 11,750.00
142	DESILT PIPE, 49 TO 60 INCH	500.00	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
143	DESILT PIPE, 61 INCH & GREATER	200.00	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18.21	\$ 3,642.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
144	CLEANING & SEALING EX. PIPE JOIN	100.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 877.50	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 580,000.00
145	CLEANING & SEALING EX. PIPE JOIN	50.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,358.73	\$ 67,936.50	\$ 220.30	\$ 11,015.00	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 323,750.00
146	CLEANING & SEALING EX. PIPE JOIN	50.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,404.26	\$ 70,213.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 370,000.00
147	CLEANING & SEALING EX. PIPE JOIN	50.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,887.49	\$ 94,374.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 124,875.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 555,000.00
148	CLEANING & SEALING EX. PIPE JOIN	25.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2,717.45	\$ 67,936.25	\$ 495.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 333,125.00
149	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CA	5000.00	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00
150	18 INCH ADS DRAIN BASIN OR APPRO	10.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 66,870.00	\$ 3,835.94	\$ 38,359.40	\$ 3,447.00	\$ 34,470.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 57,750.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
151	24 INCH ADS DRAIN BASIN OR APPRO	5.00	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,429.00	\$ 37,145.00	\$ 5,281.19	\$ 26,405.95	\$ 3,447.00	\$ 17,235.00	\$ 7,096.00	\$ 35,480.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 33,625.00
152	10 INCH TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE	50.00	LF	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 341.21	\$ 17,060.50	\$ 526.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 62,000.00
153	12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE	50.00	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 65,750.00
154	15 INCH TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE	50.00	LF	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 919.00	\$ 45,950.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 73,750.00
155	FRENCH DRAIN, 18 INCH	500.00	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 135,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00
156	FRENCH DRAIN, 24 INCH	500.00	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 168,500.00
157	BALLAST ROCK, FRENCH DRAIN AGGRE	100.00	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 23,500.00
158	DEEP WELL INJECTION BOX, STRUCTU	5.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,641.00	\$ 43,205.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 20,711.00	\$ 103,555.00	\$ 77,575.00	\$ 387,875.00
159	DEEP WELL INJECTION BOX, STRUCTU	5.00	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 8,641.00	\$ 43,205.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 25,393.00	\$ 126,965.00	\$ 83,550.00	\$ 417,750.00
160	DEEP WELL CLEANING, 0-23 INCHES	1000.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 119,000.00
161	DEEP WELL CLEANING, 24 INCHES	1000.00	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135,000.00
162	DEEP WELL CLEANING, 25 INCHES &	1000.00	LF	\$ 137.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 87,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00
163	SHEET PILING, STEEL TEMPORARY-CR	3000.00	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240,000.00
164	WELL POINT SYSTEM COMPLETE, 4 IN	100.00	DA	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 708.80	\$ 70,880.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 345,000.00
165	WELL POINT SYSTEM COMPLETE, 6 IN	40.00	DA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 138,000.00
166	WELL POINT SYSTEM COMPLETE, 8 IN	20.00	DA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 73,500.00
167	BY-PASS PUMP 4 INCH, F&I (FDOT P	200.00	DA	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 210,000.00
168	BY-PASS PUMP 6 INCH, F&I (FDOT P	80.00	DA	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 168,000.00
169	BY-PASS PUMP 8 INCH, F&I (FDOT P	40.00	DA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 84,920.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 112,000.00
170	8 TO 12 INCH PLUG FOR BLOCKING D	50.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
171	15-24 INCH PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRA	50.00	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 46,250.00
172	30-42 INCH PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRA	20.00	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 61,500.00
173	48-60 INCH PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRA	20.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 4,034.00	\$ 80,680.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 98,500.00
174	60 INCH & ABOVE PLUG FOR BLOCKIN	10.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,138.28	\$ 41,382.80	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 92,500.00
175	POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE WITH	20.00	EA	\$ 685.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
176	POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE WITH	20.00	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 30,340.00	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 20,260.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 33,500.00
177	POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE WITH	10.00	EA	\$ 570.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00
178	F&I 12 INCH INLINE WASTOP CHECK	10.00	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 10,937.00	\$ 109,370.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,004.00	\$ 100,040.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 116,250.00
179	F&I 15 INCH INLINE WASTOP CHECK	30.00	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 14,317.00	\$ 429,510.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 14,913.00	\$ 447,390.00	\$ 14,121.00	\$ 423,630.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 522,750.00
180	F&I 18 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	30.00	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 18,288.00	\$ 548,640.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 18,398.00	\$ 551,940.00	\$ 17,276.00	\$ 518,280.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 744,000.00
181	F&I 24 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	10.00	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 26,026.00	\$ 260,260.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 26,231.00	\$ 262,310.00	\$ 23,532.00	\$ 235,320.00	\$ 28,725.00	\$ 287,250.00
182	F&I 30 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	10.00	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 35,394.00	\$ 353,940.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 36,861.00	\$ 368,610.00	\$ 34,359.00	\$ 343,590.00	\$ 41,875.00	\$ 418,750.00
183	F&I 36 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	10.00	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 44,007.00	\$ 440,070.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 298,300.00	\$ 42,434.00	\$ 424,340.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 517,500.00
184	F&I 42 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	5.00	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 59,851.00	\$ 299,255.00	\$ 72,325.00	\$ 361,625.00
185	F&I 48 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	5.00	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 95,715.00	\$ 478,575.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 95,153.00	\$ 475,765.00	\$ 113,275.00	\$ 566,375.00
186	F&I 54 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	5.00	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 130,055.00	\$ 650,275.00	\$ 154,600.00	\$ 773,000.00
187	F&I 60 INCH WASTOP INLINE TIDAL	5.00	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 173,608.00	\$ 868,040.00	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 982,500.00
188	MANATEE GRATE, HINGED OR SLIDE,	10.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,343.00	\$ 43,430.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 34,500.00
189	MANATEE GRATE, HINGED OR SLIDE,	10.00	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 58,000.00
190	MANATEE GRATE, HINGED OR SLIDE,	5.00	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 51,750.00
191	MANATEE GRATE, HINGED OR SLIDE,	5.00	EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 3,929.00	\$ 19,645.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 23,180.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 75,625.00
192	MANATEE GRATE, HINGED OR SLIDE,	5.00	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 38,650.00	\$ 193,250.00
193	F&I 8 INCH TO 15 INCH DRAINAGE O	20.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,738.00	\$ 114,760.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 342,000.00
194	F&I 18 INCH TO 24 INCH DRAINAGE	20.00	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,645.00	\$ 112,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,738.00	\$ 114,760.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 356,000.00
195	F&I 30 INCH TO 36 INCH DRAINAGE	5.00	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 23,290.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 119,000.00
196	F&I 42 INCH TO 48 INCH DRAINAGE	5.00	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,417.00	\$ 42,085.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 157,500.00
197	ADDITIONAL LABORER (FDOT PAY ITE	3000.00	HR	\$ 70.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 204,000.00
198	MASTER ELECTRICIAN (FDOT PAY ITE	100.00	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00
199	DIVER (REGULAR TIME) (FDOT PAY I	1500.00	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 507,000.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 648,000.00
200	SERVICE TRUCK & OPERATOR, PERSON	100.00	HR	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industrieis		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
201	BUCKET TRUCK & OPERATOR, 50 FT R	100.00	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 14,200.00
202	D3 OR D5 DOZER & OPERATOR (FDOT	100.00	HR	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
203	CRANE & OPERATOR, INSTALLATIONS	100.00	HR	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 688.50	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 148,000.00
204	VAC TRUCK, 3-PERSON CREW, 4 HR M	1000.00	HR	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 608,000.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 437,000.00
205	SKID STEER LOADER & OPERATOR, 1,	3000.00	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 444,000.00
206	BOAT/WATERCRAFT WITH MOTOR, 30 F	100.00	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 24,900.00
207	DUMP TRUCK & OPERATOR, SINGLE-AX	3000.00	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 474,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 405,000.00
208	ROOT PRUNING/TREE TRIMMING CREW,	50.00	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
209	CERTIFIED ARBORIST (FDOT PAY ITE	10.00	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00
210	STANDARD 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	500.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
211	STANDARD 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	30.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 27,750.00
212	STANDARD 6 FOOT WOOD PANEL PRESS	500.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 55,500.00
213	STANDARD 6 FOOT WOOD PANEL PRESS	5.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 781.94	\$ 3,909.70	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 5,240.00
214	STANDARD 6 FOOT VINYL FENCE (FDO	200.00	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,800.00
215	STANDARD 6 FOOT VINYL FENCE GATE	5.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 5,550.00
216	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0-6.	10.00	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00
217	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 0-6.	10.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 30,750.00
218	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1-	5.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00
219	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-	5.00	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 24,625.00
220	TREE REMOVAL, 0-12 INCHES TRUNK	100.00	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 62,500.00
221	TREE REMOVAL, 12.1-24 INCHES TRU	40.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 35,000.00
222	TREE REMOVAL, 24.1-48 INCHES TRU	20.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 37,000.00
223	TREE REMOVAL, 48.1-60 INCHES TRU	5.00	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 13,625.00
224	TREE REMOVAL, GREATER THAN 60 IN	5.00	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
225	STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, 0-24 INC	100.00	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00

Sourcing Event 468-1: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	FG Construction		Man-Con Inc		Southern Underground Industries		David Mancini & Sons		Southeastern Engineering Contractors		DP Development LLC	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
226	STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, 24.1-48	50.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
227	STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, 48.1-60	10.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
228	STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, GREATER	5.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
229	HEDGES & SHRUBS REMOVAL (FDOT PA	1000.00	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 9,250.00
230	BAHIA SOD (FDOT PAY ITEM NO. NA)	200.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00
231	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ST AUGUST	5000.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00
232	SALT TOLERANT TURF, SOD (SEASHOR	2000.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,000.00
233	HEDGE REPLACEMENT WITH COMMON NU	100.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00
234	HEDGE REPLACEMENT WITH COMMON NU	100.00	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00
235	COMMON PALM SPECIES (BISMARK, DA	25.00	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,241.00	\$ 31,025.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 25,625.00
236	COMMON TREE SPECIES (LIVE OAK, W	25.00	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 30,625.00
				Totals	\$18,991,475.00		\$23,067,457.55		\$24,743,630.60		\$24,981,110.00		\$29,123,375.00		\$43,797,465.50
				Allowances	\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00
				Contingencies	\$500,000.00		\$500,000.00		\$500,000.00		\$500,000.00		\$500,000.00		\$500,000.00
				Total + Allowances +Contingencies	\$19,691,475.00		\$23,767,457.55		\$25,443,630.60		\$25,681,110.00		\$29,823,375.00		\$44,497,465.50